2-18
SPARK QUENCHERS
Safety
Standard
Class
Model
number
Resistance

voltage
JISC5102
Insulation
resistance
Peak to
Peak
(P-P)
Pulse
width
Repetitive
frequency
Pulse width (sec)
x
Frequency(Hz)
X2
 XEB01001 10(¼W)
0.01
800V
max.
50msec

60 sec.
  Line to Line
  15,000M
        min.
     Except
    XEB0105,
 0475, 01010
    5000M
        min.
     Line to
      Case
 100,000M
        min.
    (at 20°C
     500VDC)
 XEB04701 47(¼W)           3.0max
 XEB12001 120(¼W)           1.5max
 XEB22001 220(¼W)           0.8max
 XEB47001 470(¼W)           0.45max
 XEB010033 10(¼W)
0.033
          3.0max
 XEB047033 47(¼W)           2.0max
 XEB120033 120(¼W)           1.0max
 XEB220033 220(¼W)           0.5max
 XEB470033 470(¼W)           0.25max
 XEB0101 10(½W)
0.1
          1.5max
 XEB0471 47(½W)           1.0max
 XEB1201 120(½W)           0.45max
 XEB2201 220(½W)           0.2max
 XEB4701 470(½W)           0.1max
 XEB0102 10(½W)
0.2
          0.5max
 XEB0472 47(½W)           0.3max
 XEB1202 120(½W)           0.15max
 XEB2202 220(½W)           0.08max
 XEB0103 10(1W)
0.3
          0.2max
 XEB0473 47(1W)           0.1max
 XEB1203 120(1W)           0.05max
 XEB2203 220(1W)           0.02max
 XEB0105 10(1W)
0.5
          0.18max
 XEB0475 47(1W)           0.05max
 XEB01010 10(1W) 1.0           0.15max